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Economic Assistance

Table 1
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)

Families Recipients Children Total Grants Average Grant per Family
3,032 6,279 5,281 $1,205,813 $397.70
Table 2
Transition from TANF to Employment Allowance
Families Recipients Children Total Grants Average Grant Per Family
20 55 34 $8,111 $405.55
Table 3
State Supplement to Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
Recipients Payments Average Payments
3,760 $55,262 $14.70
Table 4
Recipients of Supplement Security Income (SSI)
Basis of Eligibility for SSI
Total Aged Blind Disabled
Recipients 13,213 1,528 93 11,592
SSI Payments $5,664,946 $385,761 $42,399 $5,236,786
Average Payments $428.74 $252.46 $455.90 $451.76
Table 5
Food Stamp Program
Food Stamp Participation Data
Certified Households Persons Benefits Average Average
Households Benefit per  Benefit per
Household Person
33,755 33,579 81,120 $10,745,929 $320.02 $132.47



Medical Services

Table 7a
Individuals Eligible for Medical Services

Title XIX (Medicaid) Title XXI
Total Eligible Total Children Adults Children CHIP Children
107,862 74,104 33,758 62,071 12,033
Table 7b
Individuals Eligible for Medical Services Adults and Children
Age Distribution: Children
Total Eligible’s Adults Total Children 0-5 6—13 14 -18
107,862 33,758 74,104 30,508 28,723 14,873
Table 8

Medical Eligible’s and Recipient data: Represents all Departments that utilize Medicaid Funds

Total Total Medicaid SCHIP

Eligible’s 107,862 95,829 12,033

Recipients 57,224 52,301 4,923

Recipients as percent of Eligible’s 53% 55% 41%
Expenditures  $58,899,727  $58,350,281 $1,549,446

Expenditures per Eligible $555 $609 $129
Expenditures per Recipient $1,047 $1,116 $315

Recipient is an eligible individual that has had at least one medical services paid for during the month

Table 9

Payments for Medicare Part A and B premiums and the State’s Contribution for Part D
Part A helps cover inpatient care in hospitals. Part B helps cover doctor’s services and outpatient care
Part D payments are the State contribution for Prescription Drug Benefits for Medicaid Eligible Medicare

Beneficiaries

Part A Part B Part D

Persons 967 15,803 11,949

Payment $415,247 $1,522,792 $1,179,202

Average Payment per Person $429.42 $96.36 $98.69

Table 10
Recipients of Indian Health Services by Eligibility Category

Total Medicaid Title XXI/ SCHIP

Recipients 5,564 5,288 276

Expenditures 3,230,834 3,118,516 112,318

Expenditures per Recipient $580.67 $589.73 $406.95

Recipients of Services Provided at Indian Health Service Facilities



Economic Assistance

CHART 1: Temporary Assistance for Needy Families FY09 - FY10

3,100

3,000
2,900 A

L
2,800 A

2,700

2,600

2,500
Jul-08

Oct-08 Jan-09 Apr-09 Jul-09 Oct-09 Jan-10 Apr-10

CHART 2: Supplemental NutritionAssistance Program Certified Households FY09 to FY10
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CHART 3: Medical Services Eligibles FY09 to FY10 Includes SCHIP Children
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Child Support 6
Table 11

Division of Child Support Collections and Paying Cases
DCS Region Paying Cases Amount  Collection/ Payer
Yankton 1,826 759,193 $415.77
Sioux Falls 4,112 1,742,350 $423.72
Huron & Mitchell 2,048 778,701 $380.23
Aberdeen 1,413 547,705 $387.62
Pierre 1,163 380,990 $327.59
Rapid City 5,046 1,880,055 $372.58
Watertown 1,224 486,267 $397.28
State Office 0 0 $0.00
Total IVD Collections 16,832 $6,575,261 $390.64
Non-IVD Collections 2,101 $1,296,568 $617.12
Total 18,933 $7,871,829 $415.77

Disbursements during the Month

IVD Disbursements

Paid to Families in South Dakota $5,466,707
Paid to Other States $566,057
Retained by South Dakota $194,331
Subtotal $6,227,095
Non IVD Disbursements
Paid to Families $1,296,568
Total Disbursements $7,523,663
Total Cases Open at the End of the Month 37,451
Paternities Established Statewide 61
Obligations Established Statewide 192
Orders for Withholding of Income 2,689
Other Enforcements 510

Drivers & Professional License Agreements 96



Child Support

Chart 4
DCS Paying Cases FY2009 through FY2010
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DCS Collections FY2009 through FY2010
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Child Care

Table 12
Child Care and Development Block Grant and Title IV-A Daycare

Fund Souce Families Children Amount  Average per Family
Unduplicated Number of

Cases Receiving Child Care 2,849 5,110 $1,621,302 $569
Non TANF Related Daycare 2,277 4,032 $1,267,590 $557
Transitional Child Care —

TANF Cases 39 70 $21,290 $546
TANF Cases Only 293 528 $134,364 $459
Foster Parent Daycare 271 525 $198,058 $731

Table 13
Licensed Providers and Child Care Capacity by Child Care Office by Type of Child Care
Child Care Family Group Family Daycare Out of School
Office Daycare Daycare Centers Time Centers Totals
Providers Capacity Providers Capacity Providers Capacity Providers Capacity Providers Capacity

TOTAL 929 10,816 79 1,542 188 17,207 159 14,181 1,355 43,746
Pierre 66 749 15 300 16 1,041 15 1,319 112 3,409
Rapid City 205 2,245 25 489 35 3,381 25 1,558 290 7,673
Ellsworth 1 4 0 0 1 104 1 126 3 234
Brookings 88 1,026 5 98 10 789 15 1,440 118 3,353
Sioux Falls 336 4,009 13 252 78 8,762 55 4,687 482 17,710
Aberdeen 95 1,130 10 188 15 1,089 9 1,284 129 3,691
Yankton 61 729 6 120 18 1,121 15 1,634 100 3,604
Mitchell 77 924 5 95 15 920 24 2,133 121 4,072



Child Protection

Table 14
Out of Home Placements

Out of Home Placement Services Children Expenditures Expenditure per Child
Family Foster Care 844 $536,756 $635.97
Group and Residential Facilities 92 $278,053 $3,022.31
Psychiatric Treatment Facilities 213 $1,535,418 $7,208.54
Subsidized Adoptions 1,361 $576,098 $423.29
Subsidized Guardianship 140 $55,678 $397.70

Kinship Care 199

Adult Services & Aging
Table 15

Selected Services Provided

Services Clients Expenditures  Expenditures per Client

Nursing Homes 3,593 $11,114,031 $3,093.25

Assisted Living 747 $773,660 $1,035.69

Homemaker Aide Services 2,305 $422,796 $183.43

Personal Care Nursing and Aide Services 535 $126,259 $236.00
In Home Nursing Services 953 $149,353 $156.72

Respite and Caregiver Services 307 $83,946 $273.44

In Home Technology Assisted Services 1,126 $53,008 $47.08
Expenditures

Meal Served Expenditures per Meal

Older Americans Act Title 1lI-C Senior Meals 129,171 $402,995 $3.12



Recoveries Fraud Investigation
Table 16
Recoveries & Fraud Investigation Statistical Summary
Caseloads Number of Cases
Non-Fraud Average 11,825
Fraud Average 549
Total 12,374
Collections
Economic Assistance $55,555
Fraud $ 15,479
Non-Fraud $ 40,076
TPL (Medicaid Third Party Liability) $312,418
Estate Recovery $155,178
Medicaid Other (Non-Fraud) $30,416
Medicaid Recipient Fraud $9,452
Medicaid Provider Fraud
Foster Care $300
Child Care $4,462
Retained Child Support $10
Total $567,791
Attorney General Medicaid Fraud Control Unit
Provider Audits Collections
Fraud Investigations
Investigations Assigned
Fraud Prevention 2
Tips 8
Pre-Hearing/Pre-Prosecution 16
Total 26
Investigations Completed
Fraud Prevention 7
Tips 19
Pre-Hearing/Pre-Prosecution 22
Total 48
Cost Avoidance Total $77,310

Fraud Prevention Total $16,299
TANF $360
Supplemental Nutrition Asst. Prog. $11,465
Medicaid $4,474
Other $0
Tip Total $61,011
TANF $6,020
Supplemental Nutrition Asst. Prog. $26,683
Medicaid $28,308
Other $0

*Non Audit Nursing Home, Third Party Liability Client Error, Medical, Paternity

10



County Data

TABLE 17
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)

Data for 5 or less families are not published

State Totals

Aurora
Beadle
Bennett

Bon Homme
Brookings

Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell

Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson

Custer
Davison
Day
Deuel
Dewey

Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River

Faulk
Grant

Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson

Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson

Average per

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals

Families Recipients Children Total Payments Family
3,032 6,279 5,281 $ 1205813 $ 397.70
a a a a a
16 30 26 $ 5627 $ 351.69
113 247 208 $ 44,450 $ 393.36
6 12 10 $ 2,761 $ 460.17
32 71 53 % 12,850 $ 401.56
47 87 68 $ 18,453 $ 392.62
8 10 10 $ 3,376 $ 422.00
58 99 87 $ 21,888 $ 377.38
20 40 28 % 7519 $ 375.95
0 0 0 % - $ -
152 323 282 % 62,093 $ 408.51
0 0 0 % - $ -
31 60 43 $ 12,258 $ 395.42
28 61 45 $ 11,901 $ 425.04
132 250 225 % 51,845 $ 392.77
16 27 25 % 6,063 $ 378.94
41 88 71 % 16,529 $ 403.15
a a a a a
a a a a a
186 339 292 % 70,250 $ 377.69
a a a a a
0 0 0 $ - $ -
16 32 27 % 6,314 $ 394.63
a a a a a
a a a a a
22 46 37 % 8,087 $ 367.59
a a a a a
a a a a a
0 0 0 $ - $ -
a a a a a
a a a a a
63 132 109 $ 24574 % 390.06
a a a a a



County Data

TABLE 17

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)
Data for 5 or less families are not published

State Totals

Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury

Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook

McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner

Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter

Roberts
Sanborn
Shannon
Spink
Stanley

Sully
Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union

Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach
Total for Counties data
not shown

Average per

Families Recipients Children Total Payments Family
3,032 6,279 5,281 $ 1,205,813 $ 397.70
a a a a a
76 174 155 % 30,938 % 407.08
a a a a a
a a a a a
a a a a a
13 27 20 % 4823 $ 371.00
32 55 42 % 11,349 $ 354.66
17 29 27 % 6,795 $ 399.71
52 103 86 $ 20,349 % 391.33
a a a a a
a a a a a
a a a a a
23 46 36 % 9,583 $ 416.65
45 96 80 $ 19,343 $ 429.84
a a a a a
344 740 593 $ 135,853 $ 394.92
11 21 18 $ 4510 $ 410.00
289 528 477 % 111,262 $ 384.99
a a a a a
a a a a a
a a a a a
a a a a a
515 1,208 1,013 $ 214,578 $ 416.66
a a a a a
7 17 13 $ 2679 $ 382.71
0 0 0 $ - $ -
350 753 633 $ 144,115 $ 411.76
42 91 76 % 16,558 $ 394.24
a a a a a
18 38 32 % 7,621 $ 423.39
23 42 37 % 8,009 $ 348.22
35 72 5 13,051 $ 372.89
94 181 155 $ 35,116 $ 373.57
59 104 87 $ 22,443 $ 380.39

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals



County Data

State Totals

Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings

Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell

Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson

Custer
Davison
Day
Deuel
Dewey

Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River

Faulk
Grant

Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson

Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals

Total Households

TABLE 18
FOOD STAMP PARTICIPATION
Data for 5 or fewer Households are not published

Total Persons

Benefits

Total

Average Per Household

Average Per Person

33,579

50
746
382
152
629

1,061
166
239
459

20

632

63
544
878
399

155
844
180

69
774

56
59
270
39
207

150
26
94
55
23

15
620
158

130
1,655
1,210

349
1,297

2,284
342
740

1,102

29

1,806

139
1,149
1,864
1,284

323
1,739
437
155
2,016

145
157
599

80
392

409
58
294
109
69

50
1,373
332

B H B P B B H B P B B H B P B H B P B B H B P B

B HBH P B

$
$
$

81,120 % 10,745,929

16,239
202,644
164,766

43,243
168,739

292,516
44,502
91,133

144,438

3,155

244,634

17,711
163,235
227,945
168,659

40,785
227,512
57,466
17,223
284,124

17,675
18,965
74,819
10,207
55,271

52,940
6,907
32,657
10,851
6,860

5,662
182,017
43,428

$

@H P BB P @B P BB P @B P BB P & P BB P IR e

IR e

$
$
$

320.02 $

324.78
271.64
431.32
284.49
268.27

275.70
268.08
381.31
314.68
157.75

387.08
281.13
300.06
259.62
422.70

263.13
269.56
319.26
249.61
367.09

315.63
321.44
277.11
261.72
267.01

352.93
265.65
347.41
197.29
298.26

377.47
293.58
274.86

IR e H P BB P @B P BB P &Bh P BB P &Bh P BB P BH P BB P

& A

132.47

124.92
122.44
136.17
123.91
130.10

128.07
130.12
123.15
131.07
108.79

135.46
127.42
142.07
122.29
131.35

126.27
130.83
131.50
111.12
140.93

121.90
120.80
124,91
127.59
141.00

129.44
119.09
111.08
99.55
99.42

113.24
132.57
130.81



County Data

State Totals

Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury

Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook

McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner

Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter

Roberts
Sanborn
Shannon
Spink
Stanley

Sully
Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union

Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals

TABLE 18

FOOD STAMP PARTICIPATION

Total Households

Total Persons

Data for 5 or fewer Households are not published

Benefits

Total

Average Per Household Average Per Person

33,579

30
315
37
22
72

359
724
296
186
118

57
76
565
237
66

7,405
174
5,291
77

40

537
53
2,467
142
70

13
1,608
328
204
260

267
930
339

81,120

83
1,004
99

54
144

742
1,551
821
605
296

110
212
1,433
656
132

16,565
473
12,502
143

82

1,573
118
6,885
307
165

32
4,795
801
459
599

586
2,002
974

$10,745,929

9,846
141,213
12,053
7,151
17,170

97,433
200,549
98,186
78,848
35,768

14,419
25,890
182,305
95,276
16,592

2,179,683
56,970
1,642,872
18,527
10,910

197,192
14,211
986,626
38,937
20,149

3,869
690,075
104,628

61,592
74,263

79,056
253,771
140,971

B B B B H B P B BB R P B H B P B B BB H P B BB P B B BB H P

$

B B B B H B P B BB R P B H B P B BB BB P B H B P B BB R P

320.02

328.20
448.30
325.76
325.05
238.47

271.40
277.00
331.71
423.91
303.12

252.96
340.66
322.66
402.01
251.39

294.35
327.41
310.50
240.61
272.75

367.21
268.13
399.93
274.20
287.84

297.62
429.15
318.99
301.92
285.63

296.09
272.87
415.84

$

B B B B H B P B BB BB P B H B BB BB R P B H B P B BB H P

132.47

118.63
140.65
121.75
132.43
119.24

131.31
129.30
119.59
130.33
120.84

131.08
122.12
127.22
145.24
125.70

131.58
120.44
131.41
129.56
133.05

125.36
120.43
143.30
126.83
122.12

120.91
143.92
130.62
134.19
123.98

134.91
126.76
144.73



County Data

State Totals

Aurora
Beadle
Bennett

Bon Homme
Brookings

Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell

Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson

Custer
Davison
Day
Deuel
Dewey

Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River

Faulk
Grant

Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson

Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson

TABLE 19

INDIVIDUALS ELIGIBLE FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

Total
107,862

217
2,485
1,342

655
1,888

3,697
672
811

1,549

75

2,154

333
1,419
2,749
1,498

617
2,526
754
360
2,293

296
348
915
184
676

673
147
690
265
166

73
1,965
687

Adults
33,758

69
823
399
225
630

1,384
221
213
450

46

687
148
550
928
455

236
966
270
120
709

137
147
335

84
263

234
50
191
105
43

13
631
201

Total Children
74,104

148
1,662
943
430
1,258

2,313
451
598

1,099

29

1,467
185
869

1,821

1,043

381
1,560
484
240
1,584

159
201
580
100
413

439

97
499
160
123

60
1,334
396

SCHIP (Title XXI)

Children Included in Total

Children

12,033

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals

40
311
127
130
191

496
108
79
202
13

171
58
131
296
89

104
254
108

51
162

36
67
106
40
105

88
26
108
51
25

14
253
104

15



County Data

TABLE 19
INDIVIDUALS ELIGIBLE FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

Total Adults Total Children
State Totals 107,862 33,758 74,104
Hyde 167 51 116
Jackson 970 292 678
Jerauld 186 71 115
Jones 109 24 85
Kingsbury 354 144 210
Lake 1,040 378 662
Lawrence 2,259 744 1,515
Lincoln 1,527 367 1,160
Lyman 844 192 652
McCook 563 189 374
McPherson 208 92 116
Marshall 360 135 225
Meade 2,094 590 1,504
Mellette 730 248 482
Miner 225 89 136
Minnehaha 20,533 6,116 14,417
Moody 630 152 478
Pennington 15,157 4,523 10,634
Perkins 267 128 139
Potter 185 83 102
Roberts 2,109 527 1,582
Sanborn 227 89 138
Shannon 6,800 2,081 4,719
Spink 747 364 383
Stanley 251 65 186
Sully 73 14 59
Todd 5,053 1,369 3,684
Tripp 1,056 373 683
Turner 735 285 450
Union 878 255 623
Walworth 883 365 518
Yankton 2,687 990 1,697
Ziebach 970 273 697
County Not Available 1,806 a7 1,759

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals

SCHIP (Title XXI) Children
Included in Total Children

12,033

27
53
25
21
54

154
342
292
97
98

42
59
346
52
21

2,435
110
1,609
38

15

329
28
364
75
57

13
307
155

87
118

86
313
67

16



